#### **SECTION 1-C: ELECTRICAL PERMIT SCHEDULE FEES**

#### **Electrical Permit Fees:**

- a. Temporary Construction Services Only: \$60.00 for 200 amps or less, one location.
- **b. New Residential Single Family Dwelling**: Includes everything contained within the residential structure and attached garage at the same time.

1.

Square Footage	Permit Fee	Inspections Included
0-1500	\$135.00	3
1501-2500	\$190.00	3
2501-3500	\$250.00	4
3501-4500	\$310.00	5
	\$310.00 + \$60 for each	
4501 and up	additional 1,000 square feet	6
	or portion thereof	

2. Over 400 amp service see "Other Installations"

- c. New Residential Multiple Family Dwelling
  - 1. \$210 duplex apartment
  - 2. Three or more units \$120 each building **plus** \$60 each unit.
- d. Existing Residential:
  - 1. \$45.00 plus \$10 for each additional branch circuit
  - 2. For unattached structures see "Other Installations"
- e. Residential Spas, Hot Tubs, Hydro Massage Tubs, Swimming Pools:
  - 1. Basic fee **plus** \$45.00 grounding grid where applicable
  - 2. Other than residential see "Other Installations"
- **f.** Residential Electric Central Systems Heating and/or Cooling: \$40 when NOT part of a new residential permit, and no additional wiring.
- g. Modular, Manufactured or Mobile Homes:
  - 1. \$45.00 basic fee **plus** \$10 for each additional circuit
  - 2. Mobile Home and RV Parks distribution wiring including pedestal, service conductors and lot supply to individual units see "Other Installations"
- **h. Other Installations Including Industrial and Commercial**: Wiring not specifically covered by any of the above fee schedules. Fee to be based on the cost of all labor, materials and equipment installed as part of the wiring system.
  - 1. Cost up to \$2,000 = \$60 plus 3% of total wiring costs
  - 2. Costs \$2,001 to \$10,000 = \$100 **plus** 2% of wiring cost between \$2,001 and \$10,000
  - 3. Costs \$10,000 to 100,000 = \$260 plus 1% of the portion of wiring costs over \$10,000
  - 4. Costs over \$100,000 = \$1,160 plus ½ % of the portion of wiring costs over 100,000
  - 5. For new Multi-Family Dwelling units: See New Residential-Multi Family Dwellings
- i. Pumps (Water, Domestic Water, Irrigation, Sewage): Each Pump
  - 1. \$40 Fractional to 25 HP
  - 2. \$60 26 to 200 HP
  - 3. \$80 Over 200 HP
  - 4. Phase inverters and roto phase equipment see "Other Installations"
- j. Electrically-Driven Irrigation Machines:
  - 1. \$45.00 Center Pivot **plus** \$10 per tower or drive motor
  - 2. Other types -- \$45.00 plus \$10 per motor (No additional fee required for underground feeder)
- k. Electric Signs and Outline Lighting:
  - 1. Signs -- \$60 per sign

<sup>\*</sup>Additional inspections charged at requested inspection rate of \$60.00 per hour.

## 2. Outline Lighting -- \$60each occupancy

## I. Requested Inspections of Existing Wiring:

- 1. \$45.00 minimum for 1 hour or less
- 2. Over 1 hour -- \$45.00 **plus** \$22.50 for each ½ hour or portion in excess of 1 hour, including travel time

# m. Re-inspection Fee's

- 1. \$45.00 per each re-inspection
- **n. Temporary Amusement/Industry Electrical Inspections**: Each time a ride, concession or generator is set up \$60 and \$10 for each ride, concession or generator

## o. Plan Check Fee:

- 1. \$60.00 minimum for one (1) hour or less, plus
- 2. \$30.00 for each one-half (1/2) hour or portion thereof in excess of one (1) hour, including travel time.
- **p. Other:** \$30.00 Fee for Permits not clearly giving location of installation, either by direction or maps.
- r. No Permit: Failure to send permit and required fee in the prescribed time will result in the assessment of a double fee.